Boil Water Advisory: Fort Edward

FORT EDWARD, N.Y. – A boil water advisory is in effect for the Village of Fort Edward.

The Police Department has confirmed that the boil water advisory, which began on Friday, is still in effect on Saturday. 

The following locations are effected in Fort Edward: Seminary Street, Oak Street, King Street, Frank Street, and Chestnut Street.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s